



Council of the Notariats of the European Union

2024 Lithuanian Presidency's Conference

"Strenghtening the Rule of Law and the Notariat : Insights from European Union Members and Ukraine"

13 September 2024

Grand Hotel Vilnius, Curio Collection by Hilton, Universiteto str. 14, Vilnius

08:00 - 09:00

Registration of participants and welcome coffee

09:00 - 09:20

Opening of the conference and welcome speeches:

- Marius STRAČKAITIS, CNUE President for the year 2024
- ★ Ewelina DOBROWOLSKA, Minister of Justice of the Republic of Lithuania
- Representative of the Ministry of Justice of Ukraine (tbc)

09:20 - 10:40

Conference presentations:

- ★ Anna JAROSZ-FRIIS, Director of Ukraine Service of DG for Neighbourhood and Enlargement Negotiations of the European Commission (video)
- ★ Prof. Dr. Dainius ŽALIMAS, Member of the European Parliament, Former President of the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Lithuania (tbc)
- ★ Gabija GRIGAITĖ-DAUGIRDĖ, Vice-Minister of Justice of the Republic of Lithuania
- **★** Representative of the Ministry of Justice of Ukraine (tbc)

10:40 – 11:00 Coffee break

11:00 - 13:00







Conference presentations :

- **★** Volodymyr MARCHENKO, President of the Ukrainian Chamber of Notaries
- ★ Prof.Dr. Jens BORMANN, President of the German Federal Chamber of Notaries
- Nicolas DE BAUDUS DE FRANSURES, President of the Commission for European Affairs of the French Superior Council of the Notariat
- ★ Prof. Dr. (HP) Egidijus KŪRIS, former President of the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Lithuania, former judge of the European Court of Human Rights (tbc)
- Marius STRAČKAITIS, CNUE President for the year 2024

13:00 – 14:00 Lunch for the conference participants

- \rightarrow Interpretation available in English, Lithuanian, French and Ukrainian.
- \rightarrow Participation in-person or online
- → Registration <u>at the following link</u>

The conference will be photographed and video streamed. The photos of the conference will be published on the websites of the Lithuanian Chamber of Notaries and/or the Council of the Notariats of the European Union as well as on social medias. By participating in the conference, you agree to the use of your image and/or voice for the following purposes. If you do not agree to the use of your image, please inform the Lithuanian Chamber of Notaries before the event by e-mail to rumai@notarai.lt.

